
  Enova Power Corp. 
Staff Ques�on Responses 

EB-2023-0015 
November 7, 2023 

 
OEB Staff Interrogatories 

Enova Power Corp. 
EB-2023-0015 

 
Staff Question:  
 
Preamble:  
 
In its Decision and Rate Order for Kitchener-Wilmot Hydro Inc.’s 2021 IRM proceeding1, the OEB 
approved the depreciation expense for the renewable generation assets in the amounts of $9,717, 
$9,586, $9,426 and $9,251, respectively, in the years from 2021 to 2024.  
 
Question:  
 

a. Please confirm whether the 2024 RGCRP funding amount of $9,251 for the Kitchener-Wilmot 
Hydro rate zone has remained unchanged from what was previously approved by the OEB.  

i. If not, please provide the updated 2024 RGCRP funding amount.  
 

Confirmed – the amount remains unchanged 


